BA427E
4/20mA manual
set point station
[set point generator]
Intrinsically safe for use
in all gas and dust
hazardous areas
u Loop powered

 SPECIFICATION  DIMENSIONS (mm)
 TERMINAL CONNECTIONS
 HOW TO ORDER
Scale
card
Terminals for
optional backlight
are shown in outline
96
65
Recommended panel cut-out
To  achieve an IP66 seal between
the instrument and the panel
90 +0.5 / -0.0 x 43.5 +0.5 / -0.0
DIN 43 700
92.0 +0.8 / -0.0 x 45 +0.6 / -0.0
Panel cut-out
7.
5
48
BA427ESet point Station
B
    +
1   2   3   4
Terminals 2 & 4 are
internally linked for
joining return
4/20mA wire
4/20mA
12 13
Terminals for
optional external
rotary  encoder
+
Terminals for
optional backlight
14
-  - Separately
powered
Loop powered
Common
5 6 7
A Common
Please specify
Model number BA427E
Display at:
  4.000mA XXXXX   Include position of
20.000mA  XXXXX   decimal point & sign if negative *
Accessories Please specify if required
Display backlight Backlight
Scale card Legend required
Tag  Legend required
External rotary encoder BA490
* Will be set to display 0.00 at 4mA output and 100.00 at 20mA output if calibra-
tion information is not supplied.  Calibration can easily be changed on-site.
Output
Current 3.0 to 22.0mA
Resistance	 Greater	than	1MΩ
Power supply
Voltage  6.1 to 30V
 10 to 30V when optional backlight is loop
powered.
Accuracy